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I refer to your Freedom of Information Act request which was received by East Sussex 
Fire & Rescue Service on 5 February 2020. 
 
Request: 
 
Under the Freedom of Information Act (2000), please could you provide answers to the four 
questions in copy below. Do let me know if you need any clarification here. 
   
1.     How many individuals has your fire and rescue service had to rescue - due to fire, 
flooding or any other safety risk / threat - from a non-residential building in the past five 
years? 
  

2019/18 XX individuals 

2018/17   

2017/16   

2016/15   

2015/14   

  
2.     Have you had to adapt or introduce any specific operational training in order to improve 
the operational response to rescuing individuals from buildings due to the changing nature of 
risk today, e.g. handling newer threats like a terrorist attack in addition to “traditional” threats 
like fire and flood etc.? 
  
Yes – we have already done this 
No, not yet – but we are planning to do this 
No – and we do not currently plan to do so 
  
3.     As an enforcing authority for the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005 or RRO, 
how many commercial premises has your Fire and Rescue Service found to have failed to 
comply with BS 8300:2009 (Design of buildings and their approaches to meet the needs of 
disabled people), for example, lack of Personal Fire Evacuation Plans drawn up for disabled 
people in the building or non-compliant fire compartmentation in buildings used by disabled 
people? 
 

2019/18 XX commercial premises 

2018/17   

2017/16   

2016/15   

2015/14   

                                                                                                                                
4.     How many disabled people has your fire and rescue service had to rescue from a non-
residential building over the last five years? 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/fire-safety-risk-assessment-means-of-escape-for-disabled-people
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/fire-safety-risk-assessment-means-of-escape-for-disabled-people
https://www.esfrs.org/


  

  Number of incidents Number of disabled people rescued 

2019/18 XX incidents XX disabled people rescued 

2018/17     

2017/16     

2016/15     

2015/14     

 
 
Response: 
 
Please see below response: 
   

1. Number of individuals rescued by East Sussex Fire & Rescue Service - due to fire, 
flooding or any other safety risk / threat - from a non-residential building in the past 
five years: 

  

2019/18 126 individuals 

2018/17 140 individuals 

2017/16 114 individuals 

2016/15 142 individuals 

2015/14 147 individuals 

   
2. Yes – we have already done this.   

 
3. We do not hold this information as we do not record it on our database. 

 
4. We do not hold this information as we do not record if the person rescued is 

classified as disabled or not. 
 


